BALANCE AS PER 1 JANUARY 2017 3,029 0 40,459 0 43,488

Changes during the financial year

Depreciations 6,012 0 6,012

Disposals () 0 -40,459 -40,459

Conversion differences 0 0 0

BALANCE AS PER 31 DECEMBER 2017 9,041 0 0 0 9,041

NET BOOK VALUE
NET BOOK VALUE AS PER 31 DECEMBER 2016 115,471 0 0 172,062 287,533

NET BOOK VALUE AS PER 31 DECEMBER 2017 109,459 453,562 0 0 563,021

(*) The advance payments in respect of vessels under construction have been presented under vessels in the consolidated statement of financial position. The advance
payments made do not give EXMAR ownership rights on the vessels before their final delivery.

() IAS 23 requires that borrowing costs which are attributable to the construction of vessels are to be capitalized as part of the asset. As a consequence of the
non-application of IAS 23 in prior periods, the opening balances of vessels under construction, the interest cost of the prior period as well as the equity have been
restated. The table below summarizes the impact on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

NOTES 95

IMPACT ON THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

1 JANUARY 2016
Vessels 168,991 4,642 173,633

Other non-current assets 515,696 0 515,696

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 684,687 4,642 689,329

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 241,425 0 241,425

TOTAL LIABILITIES -521,308 0 -521,308

Retained earnings -105,900 -4,642 -110,542

Others -298,904 0 -298,904

TOTAL EQUITY -404,804 -4,642 -409,446

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

31 DECEMBER 2016
Vessels 278,299 9,234 287,533

Other non-current assets 498,240 0 498,240

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 776,539 9,234 785,773

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 223,425 0 223,425

TOTAL LIABILITIES -567,280 0 -567,280

Retained earnings -133,755 -9,234 -142,989

Others -298,929 0 -298,929

TOTAL EQUITY -432,684 -9,234 -441,918

IMPACT ON THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
Interest expenses -15,907 4,592 -11,315

Others 51,725 0 51,725

RESULT FOR THE PERIOD 35,818 4,592 40,410

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.63 0.08 0.71

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.63 0.08 0.71

(*) The change in consolidation scope for the LPG segment relates to the acquisition at the end of June 2016 of the remaining 50% of the pressurized fleet held by Wah
Kwong. The change in consolidation scope for the offshore segment relates to the partial sale (60%) at the end of May 2016 of the WARIBOKO barge to Springview.
() The barge KISSAMA has been sold during April 2017. The gain realized on this sale amounts to USD 1.6 million.
(*) The CARIBBEAN FLNG has been delivered on 27 July 2017. Discussions on future employment with different parties are still ongoing. However, no revenues are